Cherokee Nation Contributions to Premium Sale Participants 2023 Instructions

The Cherokee Nation has an add-on program for livestock exhibitors who are tribal members. To receive an add-on from the Cherokee Nation it is a requirement that you turn in the following:

- 1. A completed Cherokee Nation livestock funding application (included)
- 2. A copy of your Tribal Membership Card (blue card or new photo ID card)
- 3. Proof of your address within the Cherokee Nation jurisdiction. Proof of address must be a letter or school record on school letterhead indicating your physical address and signed by a school official (a sample is included). The address on the livestock application and the address on the school letter must be the same address.

It is highly recommended that if you are a member of the Cherokee Tribe, show premium sale eligible animals, and reside in the Cherokee Nation that you ask your school to provide you with the letter before the county fair.

The letter, application form, and a copy of your tribal card must be turned in on Sunday, September 17 at 2 pm at the premium sale participants meeting. Sale participants who do not turn in paperwork at the participants meeting on Sunday will not receive Cherokee Nation add-on monies.

If you have any questions, please contact Jerri Guilfoyle at rcpacsec@gmail.com

Cherokee Nation Livestock Auction Funding Application

Name:		
Age:		
Address:		
4-H Club/FFA Chapter:		
Name of School:		
Signature of \$-H Leader/FFA Instructor	Date	
Applicant Signature	 Date	

Attach a copy of Tribal Membership Card (Blue Card or Photo ID)

Attach Proof of Address

SCHOOL LETTERHEAD

Date
To Whom It May Concern:
(Student name) is a student at (school name) and resides at the address: (address)
NOTE to exhibitor: The address here must match the address on the livestock funding application.
Thank You,
(School official)